R. Keith Brown
Regulatory Affairs Director
Southern Nuclear Operating Company, Inc.
3535 Colonnade Parkway
Birmingham, AL 35243
SUBJECT: EDWIN I. HATCH, UNITS 1 AND 2 – FOCUSED ENGINEERING INSPECTION
REPORT 05000321/2023010 AND 05000366/2023010
Dear Mr. Brown:

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Corrective Action
Documents
0751812, 10029283,
10029554,10748262,
10317052,10783012
10967762 Enhancement to SCM-014 04/28/2023
10970244 Material not labeled with updated description on Item
613878
05/09/2023
10970256 EDG battery charger air filter is dirty and needs to be
replaced
05/09/2023
10970259 Dirt, bugs, and debris around 2P41C001C needs to be
cleaned
05/09/2023
10970850 Gasket material not properly stored 05/11/2023
Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
10970923 NRC walkdown observation of lubricant in warehouse 05/11/2023
Drawings SCM-CGDP-104.05 Appendix Garlock 5500
Engineering
Evaluations
SNC 619754 Equivalency Determination Summary Version 2.0
74190 Nuclear Environmental Qualification Report for General
Electric TED Circuit Breakers
Rev. 0
CGD-
12HEA61B238X3-1
Commercial Grade Dedication Technical Evaluation,
Test Plan, and Test Datasheet
Rev. 0
CGD-EH3B070-1 Commercial Grade Dedication Technical Evaluation,
Test Plan, and Test Datasheet
Rev. 1
CJ6375-1 Dedication Plan for a General Electric Molded Case
Circuit Breaker
Rev. 0
COC1800287-01-01 Certificate of Conformance 09/20/2018
ERH-27193 Test Report for Air Filter/Regulator 11/29/2022
Purchase Order SNG 10278620 12/01/2022
QP-PR22001095-1 Paragon Seismic Test Plan Rev. 1
QTR1800287-01-01 Qualification Test Report Rev. 2
S76286 Seismic Ametek Battery Chargers
S76310 Instruction Manual Ametek Battery Chargers
71111.21N.03
Miscellaneous
S80525 Nuclear Environmental Qualification Report for
Bussman FNM-1/10 thru FNM-40 Fuses
Rev. 0
6
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
SCR-CC-
PR22001095-1
Certificate of Conformance and Test Data Package Rev. 0
SNG10027551 Purchase Order 11/13/2012
SNG10039820 Purchase Order Rev.3
SNG10175824 Purchase Order 02/23/2019
SNG10284287 Purchase Order 04/12/2022
SNG10296860 Purchase Order 10/11/2022
SNG10298990 Purchase Order 12/28/2022
SNG10300213 Purchase Order 11/29/2022
SNG27907-0117 Purchase Order Rev. 2
SNG27907-0117 Certificate of Conformance and Test Data Package 01/16/2015
SNG32186-0185 Purchase Order 04/27/2020
SNG37040-0100 Purchase Order Rev. 4

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
SCM-004 Procurement of Materials and Services Version 15.2
SCM-005 Warehouse Operations Version 42
SCM-005-001 Supply Chain Management Instructions for the Receipt
Processing of Commercial Grade Diesel Fuel Oil
Version 1.0
SCM-013 Exception Notice Process Version 7.7
SCM-014 10 CFR 50.69 Alternative Treatment Procurement Version 4.0
SCM-ENG-014 Shelf Life Determination Version 10.2
Work Orders SNC450495,
SNC457656,
SNC586829,
SNC638854,